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(b) Petroleum and gas resources have not
been included in the scope of the Fund in
the initial stages.

(¢) Does not arise.

Construction of New Railway Lines in the
Fifth Five Year Plan

*443.  SHRI S. KUMARAN:
SHRI YOGENDRA
SHARMA: SHRI SANAT
KUMAR
RAHA: SHRI B. D.
BARMAN: SHRI JAGIJIT
SINGH
ANAND:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be
pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to
cut the outlay earmarked in the Fifth
Five Year Plan for the construction of
new railway lines; and

(b) if so, what are .the details there
of and which lines are proposed to be
ibandoned?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
SHRI L. N. MISHRA): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

tyment to casual labourers of Jaipur
Division

*444. DR. Z. A. AHMAD:

SHRI YOGENDRA

SHARMA:

fill the Minister of RAILWAY'S be sed
to state:

) whether it is a fact that some of casual
labourers employed in Jai- Division were not
paid wages  as ichedule during the period
from st 1973 to March 1974; and

if so, what are the reasons there-id
what action is being taken in >gard?

[12 AUG. 1974}

to Questions 42

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MOHD.
SHAFI QURESHI): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

*445. [Transferred  to  the 22nd
August, 1974].
*446. [Transferred to the  23rd

August, 1974.]

Increase in railway fare and freight

*447. SHRIMATI LAKSHMI
KUMARI CHUNDAWAT: Will the Minister
of RAILWAYS be pleased to State:

(@) whether Government propose to
increase the railway fare and freight in the
near future;

(b) if so, what are the reasons therefore;
and

(¢) by when a final decision is likely to be
taken in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
L. N. MISHRA): (a) to (c) The matter is
under consideration of the Government.
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*448.  SHRI B. S. SHEKHAWAT: ( )\ R 19;3 4 &
SHRI ~ D. K.  PATEL: a7 @@ THEATHl & gL o wr
SHRI V. K. SAKHLECHA: 9fd & ®T07 =% af faear  warasn
SHRI SUBRAMANIAN  fagr 7
SWAMY:
Wil the Minister of LAW, JUSTICE AND *(*[Railway accidents in 1973-74
COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state: *449. SHRI RAJNARAIN: Will the

(a) whether it is a fact that he made a
suggestion at Hyderabad in April last for
setting up a Research Cell under each High
Court in the country to look into the
suggestions from the legal profession and
public for the
expeditious disposal of cases; and

in regard to measures

(b) if so, what action has been taken by
the various High Courts in the matter?]
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t{THE MINISTER OF LAW, JUSTICE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI H. R.
GOKHALE): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) It was merely a suggestion for the High
Courts to consider.]

Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to refer to
the answer to Starred Question 92 given in the
Rajya Sabha on the 25th February, 1974 and
state:

(a) what measures have been takei by
Government to check railway acci dents; and

(b) how much compensation has bee paid
by Government during the ye 1973-74 for
loss of life and proper in railway accidents
in that year?]
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f[ ] English translation.



